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2024 – NOPC NPI Attack Small Boat - Overall 
 
Mar 10, 2024 ~ Event hosted by: Nanaimo Ocean Paddling Club 
 
NOTE: As per CORA Long Distance Race Rules (amended July 2021), Race Directors of CORA-sanctioned distance Events must 
provide registration for and provide recognition for each of the class designations set out in Sections 1.1.  (Keiki (16) - Girls; 
Keiki (16) - Boys; Keiki (16) - Mixed ; Junior (19) - Women; Junior (19) - Men; Junior (19) - Mixed ; Novice - Women; Novice - 
Men; Novice - Mixed; Open - Women ; Open - Men ; Open - Mixed ; Masters 40 - Women; Masters 40 - Men ; Masters 40 - 
Mixed ; Masters 50 - Women; Masters 50 - Men ; Masters 50 - Mixed ; Masters 60 - Women; Masters 60 - Men ; Masters 60 
- Mixed ; Masters 70 - Women; Masters 70 - Men; Masters 70 – Mixed) 
 
NOTE: This event did not adhere to these CORA Long Distance Race Rules 
 

Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) Boat Division 

Gender 
Division 

Age 
Division 

Division 
Place 

1 0:57:03 Remus Wyse  OC1 Men Open 1 of 13 

2 0:58.34 David Gooson Surfski Single Men Open 1 of 1 

3 0:59:19 Michael Wyse  OC1 Men Open 2 of 13 

4 0:59:23 Corin Flood  OC1 Men Open 3 of 13 

5 1:01:59 Zoe Norcross Surfski Single Women Open 1 of 1 

6 1:02:18 Ben Dorrington V1 Men Open 1 of 2 

7 1:02:21 Scott Borle V1 Men Open 2 of 2 

8 1:02:53 Doug Thomas  OC1 Men Open 4 of 13 

9 1:03:25 Brandan Carson  OC1 Men Open 5 of 13 

10 1:03:25 Rob Varnel OC1 Men Open 6 of 13 

11 1:04:25 Derek Oâ€™Beirne  OC1 Men Open 7 of 13 

12 1:04:57 Dallas Farraro/Doug Drysdale OC2 Mixed Open 1 of 2 

13 1:05:57 Smallboats OC1 Men Open 8 of 13 

14 1:07:14 Rupert Wong  OC1 Men Open 9 of 13 

15 1:09:28 Doug Wansbrough/Steven 
Bastarache 

OC2 Mixed Open 2 of 2 

16 1:09:38 Brad Wakeman  OC1 Men Open 10 of 13 

17 1:09:43 Laurel Archer OC1 Women Open 1 of 4 

18 1:09:58 Heather Taylor OC1 Women Open 2 of 4 

19 1:10:50 Vicent Fecteau  OC1 Men Open 11 of 13 

20 1:12:40 Paul Kendall  OC1 Men Open 12 of 13 

21 1:14:02 Michelle White OC1 Women Open 3 of 4 

22 1:26:24 Rob Lavoie  OC1 Men Open 13 of 13 

23 1:31:34 Dana Britton OC1 Women Open 4 of 4 
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2024 – NOPC NPI Attack Small Boat - Division 
 

Mar 10, 2024 ~ Event hosted by: Nanaimo Ocean Paddling Club 
 
NOTE: As per CORA Long Distance Race Rules (amended July 2021), Race Directors of CORA-sanctioned distance Events must 
provide registration for and provide recognition for each of the class designations set out in Sections 1.1.  (Keiki (16) - Girls; 
Keiki (16) - Boys; Keiki (16) - Mixed ; Junior (19) - Women; Junior (19) - Men; Junior (19) - Mixed ; Novice - Women; Novice - 
Men; Novice - Mixed; Open - Women ; Open - Men ; Open - Mixed ; Masters 40 - Women; Masters 40 - Men ; Masters 40 - 
Mixed ; Masters 50 - Women; Masters 50 - Men ; Masters 50 - Mixed ; Masters 60 - Women; Masters 60 - Men ; Masters 60 
- Mixed ; Masters 70 - Women; Masters 70 - Men; Masters 70 – Mixed) 
 
NOTE: This event did not adhere to these CORA Long Distance Race Rules 
 

Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) Boat Division 

Gender 
Division 

Age 
Division 

Division 
Place 

1 0:57:03 Remus Wyse  OC1 Men Open 1 of 13 

3 0:59:19 Michael Wyse  OC1 Men Open 2 of 13 

4 0:59:23 Corin Flood  OC1 Men Open 3 of 13 

8 1:02:53 Doug Thomas  OC1 Men Open 4 of 13 

9 1:03:25 Brandan Carson  OC1 Men Open 5 of 13 

10 1:03:25 Rob Varnel OC1 Men Open 6 of 13 

11 1:04:25 Derek Oâ€™Beirne  OC1 Men Open 7 of 13 

13 1:05:57 Smallboats OC1 Men Open 8 of 13 

14 1:07:14 Rupert Wong  OC1 Men Open 9 of 13 

16 1:09:38 Brad Wakeman  OC1 Men Open 10 of 13 

19 1:10:50 Vicent Fecteau  OC1 Men Open 11 of 13 

20 1:12:40 Paul Kendall  OC1 Men Open 12 of 13 

22 1:26:24 Rob Lavoie  OC1 Men Open 13 of 13 

17 1:09:43 Laurel Archer OC1 Women Open 1 of 4 

18 1:09:58 Heather Taylor OC1 Women Open 2 of 4 

21 1:14:02 Michelle White OC1 Women Open 3 of 4 

23 1:31:34 Dana Britton OC1 Women Open 4 of 4 

12 1:04:57 Dallas Farraro/Doug Drysdale OC2 Mixed Open 1 of 2 

15 1:09:28 Doug Wansbrough/Steven 
Bastarache 

OC2 Mixed Open 2 of 2 

2 0:58.34 David Gooson Surfski Single Men Open 1 of 1 

5 1:01:59 Zoe Norcross Surfski Single Women Open 1 of 1 

6 1:02:18 Ben Dorrington V1 Men Open 1 of 2 

7 1:02:21 Scott Borle V1 Men Open 2 of 2 

 
 


